506369697 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6416453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARMAN SARHADDAR	11/23/2020
MARTIN BEYER	11/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAULT SECURITY SYSTEMS AG	
Street Address:	EGGSTRASSE 88	
City:	RÜSCHLIKON	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17058174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)637-0335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-448-6435

Email: broffe@msn.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN ROFFE, ESQ

Address Line 1:9206 AVERS AVENUE, UNIT 2Address Line 4:EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60203-1502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155.314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN ROFFE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Roffe/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=155-314-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=155-314-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506369697 REEL: 054453 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Arman Sarhaddar having a mailing address of Waldistrasse 25, Adliswil, Switzerland CH-8134, and Martin Beyer having a mailing address of Stationsstrasse 45, Seuzach, Switzerland CH-8472 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Secure Tracking of Items Utilizing Distributed Computing, and

for which a provisional application was filed on June 22, 2018 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and assigned Ser. No. 62/688,544; and

for which we are about to file a non-provisional application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; or

for which a non-provisional application has been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2020 and assigned Ser. No. 17/058,174 (each of us hereby authorizes and requests our attorney to insert herein the filing date and serial number of the application when known); and

Eggstrasse 88, Ruschlikon

WHEREAS, VAULT SECURITY SYSTEMS AG of Stockerstrasse 42, Zurich, 8803
Switzerland CH-8002 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. provisional application and the U.S. non-provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One Swiss Franc</u> to each of us in hand paid, and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. provisional and non-provisional applications, and all divisionals, reissues, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and

WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any patent granted from the application to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the invention in the United States, and testify in any legal proceedings in the United States, sign all lawful papers for protection of the invention in the United States, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications in the United States, make all rightful oaths to protect the invention in the United States, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of us hereunto sets our hand the day and year set forth opposite the respective signature.

Arman Sarhaddar

and the same of th

-Martin Beyer

21.11.2020

Date

Vault Security Systems AG Eductrices 88 OH-6803 Rüschlikan

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/24/2020